
Ovl Cls No Cls Driver Club NW Car Year c.c. Time CI INDEX BONUS

1 1 3 D Matt Hillam H&SA, Westfield SBD Dallara F399 1999 1996 54.65s 54.87 100.41

2 1 4 E Graham Blackwell Hillclimb & Sprint Assoc Mygale Ecoboost+ 2013 1598 55.59s 55.59 100.00

3 2 7 D Steve Broughton H&SA, Westfield SBD Dallara F3 1999 1996 55.76s 54.87 98.41

4 3 1 D Steve Miles Longton, NSCC, H&SA Van Diemen RF96mm 2020 1996 1998 55.87s 54.87 98.21

5 1 9 F Terry Holmes Longton, H&SA Lola Tegra Judd 1990 3500 56.11s 56.11 100.00

6 4 14 D Steven Brown Hillclimb & Sprint Assoc Empire Evo2 2021 1340 57.26s 54.87 95.83

7 1 8 B John Loudon Longton, H&SA Westfield Force TA 2022 998 58.17s 58.49 100.56

8 1 6 C Robert Tonge Longton, H&SA Force TA 2020 1440 58.52s 59.64 101.91

9 1 5 A Simon Bainbridge Longton, H&SA SBR Chrono 2015 4200 58.71s 58.71 100.00

10 2 12 F Graham Porrett Hillclimb & Sprint Assoc Lola Tegra T90 1990 3499 58.85s 56.11 95.34

11 2 11 B Mark Anson Longton, H&SA Westfield Jedi Mk6 2002 1070 59.79s 58.49 97.83

12 3 10 B Simon Wallis Longton, H&SA 22/290 OMS 3000M 2017 1070 59.91s 58.49 97.64 0

13 2 19 A Grahame Harden Hillclimb & Sprint Assoc Radical PR6 2010 1340 60.85s 58.71 96.48

14 2 16 C Carole Torkington H&SA, Westfield SBD OMS CF08 2008 1585 64.12s 59.64 93.01

15 3 15 C Nicholas Scott Hillclimb & Sprint Assoc Force TA 2020 1596 64.59s 59.64 92.34
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1 1 30 5A Mike Hull Nottingham Sports Jedi Mk1 1990 1000 60.83s 61.57 101.21

2 2 34 5A Eve Whitehead Longton OMS 2000M 2002 998 62.61s 61.57 98.33

3 3 32 5A Paul Webb Nottingham, Liverpool OMS PR 1998 998 62.73s 61.57 98.14

4 4 33 5A Will Shuttleworth Longton T89 1000 Single-seater 2019 998 64.69s 61.57 95.17

5 1 61 3H Terry Everall Longton, Westfield Westfield Megablade 1999 1000 65.08s 66.52 102.21

6 2 59 3H Mick Dent Longton, Westfield Westfield Megabusa 2015 1398 66.87s 66.52 99.47

7 3 60 3H Andrew Steel BARC Yorkshire Westfield SE 1991 1396 67.04s 66.52 99.22

8 1 73 3C Chris Berrisford Hillclimb & Sprint Assoc Subaru Impreza 2003 2350T 67.84s 67.84 100.00

9 1 100 2B Stephen Laing Hillclimb & Sprint Assoc Caterham R500 2008 1998 68.16s 68.54 100.56

10 4 58 3H Harry Moody Long, Westfield, Liverpool 22/275 Westfield Megabusa 2016 1440 68.52s 66.52 97.08 4

11 5 763 3H Matthew Vaughan Longton Westfield 7 SE 1988 998 68.80s 66.52 96.68

12 2 801 2B Alex Gaskin Westfield Sports Westfield SE-W 2003 1998 69.08s 68.54 99.22

13 3 99 2B Richard Houlgate Westfield Sports Westfield SEiW 2009 2261 69.14s 68.54 99.13

14 5 36 5A Stephen Mason Hillclimb & Sprint Assoc Jedi Mk6 1998 599 69.79s 61.57 88.22

15 6 64 3H Bob Bellerby Longton, H&SA Sylva 2011 998 69.97s 66.52 95.07

16 1 51 3G Michael Skidmore Westfield Sports Westfield SEiW 1999 1999T 70.48s 71.28 101.14

17 1 26 5B Geoff Ward Longton, H&SA, Liverpool Macon MR8 1970 1600 70.59s 71.61 101.44

18 4 101 2B Howard Gaskin Westfield Sports Westfield SE-W 2002 1998 70.72s 68.54 96.92

19 1 86 3A Gavin Neate Nottingham Sports Peugeot 106 1991 1360 70.73s 74.51 105.34

20 1 95 2C Phil Archer Longton, H&SA MNR Vortex 2014 1400 70.82s 70.82 100.00

21 2 94 2C Andrew Hargreaves Longton, Westfield Westfield Sei 1994 998 70.97s 70.82 99.79

22 1 163 7C David Hampton Longton Lotus 69 F2 Atlantic 1970 2000 71.06s 71.06 100.00

23 1 69 3E Andrew Norris Midland Porsche 911 1987 3300S 71.62s 72.06 100.61

24 7 63 3H Richard Vaughan Longton Westfield 7 SE 1988 998 71.86s 66.52 92.57

25 5 102 2B Stuart Gilks Westfield Sports Westfield Aerorace 2019 1998 72.02s 68.54 95.17

26 1 143 1B Ian Butcher NSCC, MSC, Liverpool Honda Integra DC 1797 72.25s 73.17 101.27

28 6 31 5A Robert Hewson Longton Megapin 94/5 1991 999 72.84s 61.57 84.52

29 1 172 JDC Peter House Jaguar Drivers Aston Martin GT4 Rally 2006 4300 72.85s 74.27 101.94

30 2 70 3E Anthony Brown Long, MAC, H&SA, West Audi TT 2002 1781T 73.80s 72.06 97.64

31 6 98 2B Nigel Hinson Nottingham Sports Caterham 620R 2021 2000S 74.33s 68.54 92.21

32 2 753 3G Nick Haynes Caterham Lotus 7 Club Caterham 7 1994 1998 74.49s 71.28 95.69

33 1 119 1F Andrew Platt MSC, H&SA Lotus Exige 2000 1800 74.65s 74.87 100.30

34 1 132 1C Peter Brown Longton Honda Integra 2003 1990T 74.78s 75.11 100.44

35 1 109 2A Roger Abott Longton, Liverpool 22/005 Caterham 270R 2016 1598 75.22s 75.47 100.34 2

36 1 79 3B Dean Maddock Nottingham Sports Ford Escort Mk2 1977 1998 75.31s 75.31 100.00

37 2 25 5B Simon Broadbridge Hillclimb & Sprint Assoc Van Diemen RF87 1987 1600 75.69s 71.61 94.61

38 2 121 1F Steve Wilson Longton 22/063 Lotus Elise S2 2006 1796 75.76s 74.87 98.83 1

39 2 170 JDC Alex Peters Jaguar Drivers, NSCC Jaguar F-Type R 2014 5000S 75.93s 74.27 97.81

40 2 131 1C Jeremy Sladen Longton, NSCC, Liverpool Renault Megane 225 2007 1998 76.42s 75.11 98.28

41 8 62 3H Stephen Everall Longton, Westfield Westfield Megablade 1999 1000 76.44s 66.52 87.02

42 2 108 2A Roger Legg Caterham Lotus 7 Club Caterham 7 2007 1598 76.49s 75.47 98.67

43 1 148 SD Martin Rowe Longton, Liverpool Toyota GT86 1997 76.61s 76.87 100.34

=44 2 138 1B Shane Dyson Hillclimb & Sprint Assoc Renault 5 GT 1988 1397T 76.85s 73.17 95.21

=44 3 171 JDC David Rodgers Jaguar Drivers Jaguar F Type 2017 5000S 76.85s 74.27 96.64

46 1 127 1D Andrew Webber Hillclimb & Sprint Assoc Lotus Elan +2 1969 1760 76.87s 78.20 101.72

47 3 120 1F Andrew Nicoll Nottingham Sports Lotus Elise S1 1999 1800 76.88s 74.87 97.39

48 3 110 2A Michael Bellerby Longton Sylva Striker 1600 77.01s 75.47 98.01

49 2 84 3A James McLocklin Nottingham Sports BL Mini 1994 1380 77.63s 74.51 95.98

50 2 150 SD Sam Rosenthal Nottingham Sports Toyota MR2 2004 1794 77.90s 76.87 98.68

51 2 129 1D Ronnie MacGregor East Ayrshire Honda S2000 2004 1997 77.93s 78.20 100.34

52 3 850 SD Peter M Rosenthal Nottingham Sports Toyota MR2 2004 1794 78.16s 76.87 98.35

53 4 174 JDC Thomas Robinson Jaguar Drivers TVR 1600M 1972 1760 78.17s 74.27 95.01

54 3 53 3G Julie Weiskrantz Caterham Lotus 7 Club Caterham 7 1994 1998 79.36s 71.28 89.82
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55 2 81 3B Ivan Russell Nottingham Sports, H&SA Ford Anglia 105E 1965 1700 79.93s 75.31 94.22

56 3 141 1B Lee Willars Nottingham Sports MG ZR 2005 1800 80.23s 73.17 91.20

57 3 133 1C Andrew Westerby Nottingham Sports MINI Cooper S 2003 1600S 80.65s 75.11 93.13

58 1 146 1A David Taylor LSEM Morris Mini Cooper S 1967 1380 81.63s 81.63 100.00

59 1 22 5D Jamie Molloy LSEM Tattus Formula Renault 2006 2000 81.68s 81.68 100.00

60 3 125 1D David Ruddock Nottingham Sports Mazda MX5 1999 1840 82.44s 78.20 94.85

61 3 85 3A Andrew Rollason Longton, Nottingham Ford KA 2008 1360 82.73s 74.51 90.06

62 5 173 JDC Jim Johnstone Midland Triumph TR6 1971 2548 82.82s 74.27 89.67

63 4 87 3A Alan Henley Nottingham Sports Rover Mini 1992 1342 83.06s 74.51 89.71

64 3 769 3E Helen Evans Midland Porsche 911 1987 3300S 83.64s 72.06 86.15

65 4 149 SD Peter Messer Longton, NSCC, Liverpool 22/016 Mazda MX5 2008 1999 83.76s 76.87 91.77 0

66 4 128 1D Keith Wilford Midland Lotus Elan+2 1972 1558 85.68s 78.20 91.27

67 4 142 1B Rosemary Collins Nottingham Sports MG ZR 2003 1798 86.78s 73.17 84.32

68 3 27 5B Ed McDonough Hillclimb & Sprint Assoc Dukon Formula Ford MP15 1973 1598 86.94s 71.61 82.37

69 1 112 1G Rob Holt Liverpool 22/299 Lotus Elise S2 2006 1800S 87.36s 87.36 100.00 0

70 5 826 1D Julian Lloyd Longton, Midland, NSCC Mazda MX5 Roadster 2003 1830 87.37s 78.20 89.50

71 1 115 1E John Watts LSEM Porsche 911 1982 3000 89.84s 89.84 100.00

72 4 52 3G Michael Wilkinson Hillclimb & Sprint Assoc Fisher Fury 1997 1998 91.22s 71.28 78.14

73 5 88 3A Debbie Cooper Longton Toyota Vitz 2004 998 91.65s 74.51 81.30

74 6 126 1D Jonathan Lloyd LSEM Mazda MX5 Roadster 2003 1830 93.48s 78.20 83.65
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